Maxton Sewer Lift Station No. 7
904 US 74 BUS, Maxton, NC 28364



INFRASTRUCTURE NEPA REVIEW QUESTIONNAIRE & SITE VISIT

Project Name: Town of Maxton Generators

Address(es): L.S. No. 7, 904 NC Highway 74, Maxton, NC 28364

HUD Program: North Carolina Hurricane Matthew Recovery Program

HUD Funding Amount: $688,600.00

Non-HUD Program: $0.00

Non-HUD Funding Amount: $0.00

Non-HUD Funding Source: $0.00

Non-HUD Funding Amount: $0.00

Non-HUD Funding Source: $0.00

Non-HUD Funding Amount: $0.00

Project Description: Town of Maxton and Robeson County seeks to install auxiliary power generator
at the subject site. Current improvements on site consist of aboveground (Fiberglass case housing lift-
station switching and monitoring instrumentation, control panels, and sensing equipment) and
underground (sewer lift station) infrastructure. Improvements will include the purchase of generator
equipment, to include automatic transfer switching capability, underground connections to lift station
equipment, and ground-disturbing activities on which to mount the generator.

State/Local Identifier: 81 FR 83254, 11-21-16; 82 FR 5591, 1-18-17

Type of Facility X Public owned
Olindustrial
CCommercial
[JResidential

Land Use Type and # Units [ISingle Family Residential
(check all that apply) CIMulti-family Residential
CCommercial

Olindustrial

X Public services
[JVacant, list previous use:

Names of Non-residential Town of Maxton, NC. Site of Lift Station No. 7, administered by Town
Tenants on the Property and | of Maxton Waste Water Treatment Board.

# Units (Companies,
Organizations, Public
Services, Vacant and if for

lease, etc.)
Project Type (check all that ClAcquisition of Property
apply) CODemolition

XINew Construction (Generator Pad & Connection Trenching)
[JRehabilitation of Existing

[JExpansion of Existing

[JReplacement of Existing

[IRelocation

[Leasing

X Machinery and Equipment (Generator & Accouterments)
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COther, explain:

Other Non-HUD Funding will
be Used for this Project

[Yes, list source(s) and amount:
XINo

Reason/Need for Project

Provide Auxiliary Power availability in the event of primary power
loss, allowing for waste water processing.

Project Location and Project
Plans

Attach site plans, if available. Plans are:

[JPending

CIPreliminary

XI30% or other %: 95%: See Available Drawings, HERE: DPS
ReBuildNC PMO - Maxton Generators-95% Design Plans-Non-ITB-
01272023.pdf - All Documents (sharepoint.com)

CIFinal

OIf no plans are available, draw on tax maps (to be provided.) Please
verify correct parcels and street addresses identified on tax maps.

Square Footage of Project

Soil Disturbance from
Project

XYes, cause and depth: Proposed construction will consist of poured
concrete pad, approximately 12’ in length, 6" in width, and 12” in
depth. Pad will contain reinforced steel and will house generator,
battery charger, and block heater. Connections to adjacent meters
will be via underground trench.

[INo

[IUnknown

Fill Needed for Project

ClYes, source:
XINo
CJUnknown

Site Inspections and/or Site
Photographs

XYes, please attach. DPS ReBuildNC PMO - LS No. 7 Photos - All
Documents (sharepoint.com)

[JPending

CNo

Past Use of Site

[ Used as a dump, sanitary landfill or mine waste disposal area? No
Other: Present use is sewage lift station infrastructure. No previous
development on site.

Environmental Inspections
(Check all that apply. Identify
if completed or pending and
attach, if available. Include if
previously done for site)

XINone

[IPhase | ESA

[JPhase 2 ESA/Limited Site or Remedial Investigation (soils test)
[IPhase 3 ESA

[JVapor Testing

CJPhase | Archeological Survey

[JAsbestos Inspection
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OLead Inspection
[INoise Assessment
OTraffic Study
[JH&H Study
Cother:

Historic Properties

XYear Structure Built: 1980
[JYear Developed
Oldentified Historical Building or Property (onsite or adjacent?)

Aboveground (AST) or
Underground (UST) Storage
Tanks Onsite, adjacent or
proposed?

[Yes, type and gallons, if known
XINo

JUnknown

Oloffsite, if known

Other Hazardous Materials
used onsite (Large Quantity
Chemicals, Fuels, etc.)

List, if known: None noted

Permits Required for Project
(Identify Type, Status and
attach if available)

XYes, list type and status: Local Construction Permit, to be
coordinated by successful electrical contractor.

CINo

CJUnknown/TBD

If New Construction,
connecting to existing
utilities (sewer and water),
energy efficient

XYes — connecting to existing power panels with intervening ATS.
CINo, explain:

Parks Located Nearby

[Yes, type:
XINo
JUnknown

Wetland, Lake, River or
Ocean on or adjacent to site

XYes; 10.10 ac. Freshwater Forested/Shrub Wetland classified
PFO1B adjacent to project site. Area has been recently cleared with
standing water evident during site visit.

Transportation at the Site
(note if adding/upgrading/
using existing)

CISidewalks

[IBike Paths

CJBus Access

CITrain Access

Project site abuts NC 74

Agency Consults already
completed? Previous NEPA
review completed?

OYes
XNo
CJUnknown




Other adjacent properties
owned by same
Subrecipient?

[JYes, and Addresses:

No
Other projects on site or OYes
adjacent property by X No
Subrecipient not included in | [JUnknown
Project Description/
Environmental Review?
Private or Non-HUD funds ClYes
committed before NEPA X No
done? (Choice Limiting CJUnknown

Action)




Site Suitability, Access, and Compatibility with Surrounding Development

for recording impacts considered under Item 26 of HUD-Form 4128

Project Name Investigator(s) Site Visit Date
Maxton Generators B. Blankenship 01/14/2023
ZONING

| Is the project in compliance or conformance with local zoning?

X

Yes No (explain) Municipal-Owned WWTP Lift Station Site

Not applicable (explain)

SITE OBSERVATIONS

Soil Stability, Erosion, and Drainage

Describe slope at project site (Steep, Moderate, Slight, Level):

Approximately 4 percent slope from NC74 to project site.

*Check those features that were observed on or adjacent to the property at the time of the visit.

Natural Hazards

No | Faults, fractures No | Slope-failures from rains
No | Cliffs, bluffs, crevices No | Hazardous terrain features
No | Evidence of slope erosion No | High water table

Unstable slope conditions Other (Specify):
No

Check all items that apply:

Wetlands Onsite or Adjacent

Drainage ways X Marsh, bogs, swamps
Streams, Rivers Ponds
Coastline Lake




Explain Wetlands onsite or adjacent below:

10.10 ac. Freshwater Forested/Shrub Wetland classified PFO1B adjacent to project site. Area has
been recently cleared with standing water evident during site visit.

Toxic Chemicals and Contamination Onsite or Adjacent

No Distressed Vegetation No Abandoned Machinery, Cars, etc.
No Oil/Chemical Spill(s) No Transformers
89i1 Staining, Pools of Fill Vent Pipes, Pipelines
No Liquid X
No Fire hazard materials No Railroad Terminal or Crossing
No Hazards in vacant lots No Other hazardous chemical storage
No AST and/or UST (Below) No Loose /Empty Barrels
Quarrie§ or other Dumps/sanitary landfills or mining
No excavations No
No Unsightly land uses No Inadequate screened drainage catchments
No Gas, smoke, fumes No Odors
Other (Specify) 1. Sewer Lift Station with
underground pipe connections; 2) Stormwater
Drain with cover slab; 3) Grass-covered gravel
driveway; 4) Security fencing topped with
High pressure gas or liquid barbwire.
petroleum transmission
No lines on site

Explain Toxic Chemical and Contamination onsite or adjacent below:




Above Ground Storage Tanks

Are any above ground storage tanks visible from the site?

[ ]Yes X No

If yes, are these tanks 100-gallons or larger?

[ ]Yes X No

List Visible Tanks

Tank Location

Tank Contents

Tank Size

Flammable?

Pressurized?

(Yes or No) (Yes or No)

Not Applicable

Proposed mitigation strategies (concrete pad, barrier, etc.) if siting of any tanks?

Not Applicable

Underground Storage Tanks

List visible tanks
' ' Fl ble? | Pressurized?
Tank Location Tank Contents Tank Size (;:;T:Nz) (Yes or No)
Not Applicable
Digitally signed by Bill
Bill BIankenShip gaatnel?ezr(‘)szl;zz.ozo7:zssoz
Lead Investigator’s Signature Date




NEPASssist Report
Maxton Sewer Lift Station No. 7, 904 US 74 BUS, Maxton, NC 28364 - 1-mile
Buffer

Input Coordinates: 34.739581,-79.358558,34.739503,-79.358712,34.739581,-79.358815,34.739412, -
79.359004,34.739440,-79.359141,34.739588,-79.359253,34.739806,-79.358678,34.739581,-79.358558

Project Area 0.00 sq mi
Within 1 mile of an Ozone 8-hr (1997 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of an Ozone 8-hr (2008 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a Lead (2008 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a SO2 1-hr (2010 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a PM2.5 24hr (2006 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a PM2.5 Annual (1997 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a PM2.5 Annual (2012 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a PM10 (1987 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 1 mile of a Federal Land? no
Within 1 mile of an impaired stream? no
Within 1 mile of an impaired waterbody? no
Within 1 mile of a waterbody? yes
Within 1 mile of a stream? yes
Within 1 mile of an NWI wetland? Available Online
Within 1 mile of a Brownfields site? no
Within 1 mile of a Superfund site? no
Within 1 mile of a Toxic Release Inventory (TRI) site? yes




Within 1 mile of a water discharger (NPDES)? no
Within 1 mile of a hazardous waste (RCRA) facility? yes
Within 1 mile of an air emission facility? yes
Within 1 mile of a school? yes
Within 1 mile of an airport? no
Within 1 mile of a hospital? yes
Within 1 mile of a designated sole source aquifer? no
Within 1 mile of a historic property on the National Register of Historic Places? no
Within 1 mile of a Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) site? no
Within 1 mile of a Land Cession Boundary? no
Within 1 mile of a tribal area (lower 48 states)? no
Within 1 mile of the service area of a mitigation or conservation bank? yes
Within 1 mile of the service area of an In-Lieu-Fee Program? yes
Within 1 mile of a Public Property Boundary of the Formerly Used Defense Sites? yes
Within 1 mile of a Munitions Response Site? no
Within 1 mile of an Essential Fish Habitat (EFH)? no
Within 1 mile of a Habitat Area of Particular Concern (HAPC)? no
Within 1 mile of an EFH Area Protected from Fishing (EFHA)? no
Within 1 mile of a Bureau of Land Management Area of Critical Environmental Concern? no
Within 1 mile of an ESA-designated Critical Habitat Area per U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service? no
Within 1 mile of an ESA-designated Critical Habitat river, stream or water feature per U.S. no
Fish & Wildlife Service?

Created on: 1/30/2023 10:55:32 AM




NEPASssist Report
Maxton Sewer Lift Station No. 7, 904 US 74 BUS, Maxton, NC 28364 - 0.5-mile
Buffer

Input Coordinates: 34.739581,-79.358558,34.739503,-79.358712,34.739581,-79.358815,34.739412, -
79.359004,34.739440,-79.359141,34.739588,-79.359253,34.739806,-79.358678,34.739581,-79.358558

Project Area 0.00 sq mi
Within 0.5 miles of an Ozone 8-hr (1997 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of an Ozone 8-hr (2008 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Lead (2008 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a SO2 1-hr (2010 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM2.5 24hr (2006 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM2.5 Annual (1997 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM2.5 Annual (2012 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM10 (1987 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Federal Land? no
Within 0.5 miles of an impaired stream? no
Within 0.5 miles of an impaired waterbody? no
Within 0.5 miles of a waterbody? yes
Within 0.5 miles of a stream? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an NWI wetland? Available Online
Within 0.5 miles of a Brownfields site? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Superfund site? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Toxic Release Inventory (TRI) site? yes




Within 0.5 miles of a water discharger (NPDES)? no
Within 0.5 miles of a hazardous waste (RCRA) facility? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an air emission facility? yes
Within 0.5 miles of a school? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an airport? no
Within 0.5 miles of a hospital? no
Within 0.5 miles of a designated sole source aquifer? no
Within 0.5 miles of a historic property on the National Register of Historic Places? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) site? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Land Cession Boundary? no
Within 0.5 miles of a tribal area (lower 48 states)? no
Within 0.5 miles of the service area of a mitigation or conservation bank? yes
Within 0.5 miles of the service area of an In-Lieu-Fee Program? yes
Within 0.5 miles of a Public Property Boundary of the Formerly Used Defense Sites? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Munitions Response Site? no
Within 0.5 miles of an Essential Fish Habitat (EFH)? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Habitat Area of Particular Concern (HAPC)? no
Within 0.5 miles of an EFH Area Protected from Fishing (EFHA)? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Bureau of Land Management Area of Critical Environmental no
Concern?

Within 0.5 miles of an ESA-designated Critical Habitat Area per U.S. Fish & Wildlife no
Service?

Within 0.5 miles of an ESA-designated Critical Habitat river, stream or water feature per no
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service?

Created on: 1/30/2023 11:16:00 AM




N E PASS i S Home (https://www.epa.gov/nepa/nepassist) US Environmental Protection Agency

| Help (help/NEPAssistHelp.pdf) (lwww.epa.gov)

© 2023 Microsoft Corporation, © 2022 TomTom Powered by Esri (http://www.esri.com/)

Report question: Within 1 of a Toxic releases site? yes

Modify question by entering a new buffer distance and unit for the selected study area:

1 meters v Submit

Name Distance
REGAL-BELOIT CORP NATIONAL TWIST DRILL DIV (MAXTON,NC) (https://enviro.epa.gov/facts/tri/ef- 0.43 mile

facilities/#/Facility/28364 TWSTD420NM)
REGISTRY_ID: 110002099746
LATITUDE: 34.74207

LONGITUDE: -79.35167
PGM_SYS_ACRNM: TRIS
PGM_SYS_ID: 28364TWSTD420NM
LOCATION_ADDRESS: 420 N MCNAIR RD
CITY_NAME: MAXTON
COUNTY_NAME: ROBESON
STATE_CODE: NC

EPA_REGION: Region 4
POSTAL_CODE: 28364

FIPS_CODE: 37155

HUC_CODE:



ed States

SEPAG:

nmental Protection

B Anofficial website of the United States government

Search EPA.gov

CONTACT L
Envirofacts <./ /. /indexhinl> » »TRI Search » p
| Multisystem htmi> | Topic h | System Data h | About | Data load: | widy 1 10925> | Other
TRI Facility Report: REGAL-BELOIT CORP NATIONAL TWIST DRILL DIV (28364 TWSTD420NM)
Facility Information
FACILITY INFORMATION  CHEMICALS  POLLUTION PREVENTION (P2) WASTE MANAGEMENT RELEASES WATER RELEASES TRANSFERS CLASSIC VIEW
Facility Name RREGAL-BELOIT CORP NATIONAL TWIST DRILLDIV | TRIID 28364TWSTD420NM
“You can navigate within the map with your mouse.
Address. 420N MENAIRRD FRSID 110002099746
MAXTON, NC, 28364
REGALBELOIT C TWIST DRILL DIV 006111751
Mailing Address | 20 NMCNAIRRD Parent Company
MAXTON, NC, 28364
County ROBESON Public Contact | JOHN G. CROSSEN
EPARegion | 4 Phone (019) 8445156
Latitude 3474207 Tribe NA
Longitude -79.35167 BIA Tribal Code NA
Naic(s) s Industry 332 Fabricated Metals
Hand and Edge Tool Manufacturing Sector
Last Form 1991
Information is for the most recent reporting year
Other Regulatory Data Compliance Information
In addition to TRI, thi P below. The table contained within Envirofacts and may not reflect all other EPA regulatory data: Compliance data below provided by ECHO,
12-Quarter Violation History
o [ unverse | wecta | seniner
‘ Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) ‘ vsQogy | Land ‘ NCDOS0888738 ‘ o
e
Ve s e s 7 s won
Quarters
® b arion [T —
j—y— ® st visttin
Go to ECHO for More Enforcement and Compliance Data
‘Timestamp
Query was executed on JAN-30-2023
Discover. Connect. Ask.

Accessibility < mmieps sovisceesviy

Contracting <hupsjwwwepa goveontrocts=

Budget & Performance <swneps govjpanandbudget

EPA www Web Snapshot <itps:/wwwepa govthomelumepagor snapshots>

Grants <https:/fwww.epa gov/grants>

No FEAR Act Dat:

Data.gov <hpswunca gov-

Inspector General

JObS <htipsi/fumviepa govicareers>

NeWSI00M <his: wuwepa.govineusioon>
Open Government <psfwmi.pa govida

Plain Writing

Privacy <ps/mniepa govprivacy

Privacy and Security N

Subscribe

USA.gOV <htpsijunmnusa gov/>

‘White House <https:/juw.whitehouse gov/>

Contact EPA <https://www.epa.gov/home/forms/contact-epa>

EPA Disclail

'Hotlines <upsfwwcpa govaboutepa/eps hotines>

FOIA Requests <his:nepagovfoia>

Frequent Questi

Follow.

nooa

Last updated on September 27,2022




N E PASSISt Home (https://www.epa.gov/nepa/nepassist) | Help (help/NEPAssistHelp.pdf) US Environmental Protection Agency
(/lwww.epa.gov)

© 2023 Microsoft Corporation, © 2022 TomTom Powered by Esri (http://www.esri.com/)
Report question: Within 1 of a Hazardous waste site? yes

Modify question by entering a new buffer distance and unit for the selected study area:

1 | ‘meters v ‘ | Submit |

Name
TWIST DRILL DIV REGAL-BRLOIT (MAXTON,NC) (https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/efsystemquery.rcrainfo?

fac_search=handler_id&fac_search_type=Equal+To&postal_code=&location_address=&add_search_type=Beginning+With&city_name=&county_name=3&state_code=&naics_type=Equal+to&naics_to=&univ_search=0&univA:

REGISTRY_ID: 110002099746

LATITUDE: 34.74207

LONGITUDE: -79.35167

PGM_SYS_ACRNM: RCRAINFO

PGM_SYS_ID: NCD080888738

LOCATION_ADDRESS: 420 N MCNAIR RD

CITY_NAME: MAXTON

COUNTY_NAME: ROBESON

STATE_CODE: NC

EPA_REGION: Region 4

POSTAL_CODE: 28364-0128

FIPS_CODE: 37155

HUC_CODE:



EE An official website of the United States government
Here is how you know

MENU

Search EPA.gov

Related Topics: Envirofacts<./> CONTACT US <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/forms/contact-us-about-envirofacts>

Home <https://enviro.epa.gov> | Multisystem Search <https://enviro.epa.gov/facts/multisystem.html> | Topic Searches
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/topic-searches> | System Data Searches <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/system-data-searches> | About the
Data <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/about-data> | Data Downloads <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/data-downloads> | Widgets
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/widgets> | Services <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/web-services> | Mobile <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/uv-

index-mobile-app> | Other Datasets <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/other-datasets>

| Data Disclaimer | <http://www.epa.gov/wastes/disclaimer2.htm>

RCRAInfo Facility Information

TWIST DRILL DIV REGAL-BRLOIT
Handler ID: NCD080888738

420 N MCNAIR RD

MAXTON, NC 28364-0128

County Name: ROBESON

Latitude: 34.74207
Longitude: -79.35167

*You can navigate within the map with your mouse.

Hazardous Waste Generator: Very
Small Quantity Generator

Owner Name: REGAL-BELOIT CORP




LIST OF FACILITY CONTACTS

No BIENNIAL REPORT data is available for the facility listed above.

ZIP TYPE OF
NAME STREET CITY STATE PHONE
CODE CONTACT
910-
BAXTER 420N 28364- .
MAXTON NC 844- Public
ROBERT MCNAIR RD 0128
5156
910-
ROBERT 420N 28364- .
MAXTON NC 844- Permit
BAXTER MCNAIR RD 0128 5156

HANDLER / FACILITY CLASSIFICATION

Unspecified Universe for the facility listed above.

HANDLER TYPE

Very Small Quantity Generator

No PROCESS INFORMATION is available for the facility listed above.

LIST OF NAICS CODES AND DESCRIPTIONS

NAICS CODE NAICS DESCRIPTION
331 PRIMARY METAL MANUFACTURING
332212 HAND AND EDGE TOOL MANUFACTURING




LIST OF WASTE CODES AND DESCRIPTIONS

WASTE
WASTE DESCRIPTION

CODE

D001 IGNITABLE WASTE

D005 BARIUM
THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE
CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-
TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE, ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE,

F002 TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2, TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY
VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO1, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

fo11 SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SLAT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT TREATING
OPERATIONS.

P030 CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Go To Top Of The Page

Total Number of Facilities Retrieved: 1

Data Refresh Information <https://epa.gov/resources/echo-data/about-the-

data#fsources>




N E PASS i S Home (https://www.epa.gov/nepa/nepassist) US Environmental Protection Agency

| Help (help/NEPAssistHelp.pdf) (lwww.epa.gov)
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Report question: Within 1 of a Air emissions site? yes

Modify question by entering a new buffer distance and unit for the selected study area:

1 meters v Submit

Name Distance
HASTY PLYWOOD CO INC (MAXTON,NC) (https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/airsquery.detail_plt_view? 0.14 mile

p_id=NC0000003707800032)
REGISTRY_ID: 110001480905
LATITUDE: 34.7394

LONGITUDE: -79.356166
PGM_SYS_ACRNM: AIR
PGM_SYS_ID: NC0000003707800032
LOCATION_ADDRESS: 100 AUSTIN STREET
CITY_NAME: MAXTON
COUNTY_NAME:

STATE_CODE: NC

EPA_REGION: Region 4
POSTAL_CODE: 28364

FIPS_CODE: NC155

HUC_CODE:



Name Distance
MAXTON TEXTILE FINISHING (MAXTON,NC) (https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/airsquery.detail_plt_view? 0.77 mile

p_id=NC0000003708300102)
REGISTRY_ID: 110030744862
LATITUDE: 34.7471

LONGITUDE: -79.36934
PGM_SYS_ACRNM: AIR
PGM_SYS_ID: NC0000003708300102
LOCATION_ADDRESS: 12600 AIRPORT ROAD
CITY_NAME: MAXTON
COUNTY_NAME:

STATE_CODE: NC

EPA_REGION: Region 4
POSTAL_CODE: 28364

FIPS_CODE: NC165

HUC_CODE:



B An official website of the United States government
Here is how you know

MENU

Search EPA.gov

Related Topics: Envirofacts<./> CONTACT US <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/forms/contact-us-about-envirofacts>

Home <https://enviro.epa.gov> | Multisystem Search <https://enviro.epa.gov/facts/multisystem.html> | Topic Searches
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/topic-searches> | System Data Searches <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/system-data-searches> | About the Data
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/about-data> | Data Downloads <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/data-downloads> | Widgets
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/widgets> | Services <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/web-services> | Mobile <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/uv-index-
mobile-app> | Other Datasets <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/other-datasets>

Plant Information

HASTY PLYWOOD CO INC
100 AUSTIN STREET
MAXTON, NC 28364
Operating Status Code OPR Operating Status Desc. Operating
Facility ID NC0000003707800032 State Registration Number
Facility Type Code POF Facility Type Desc. Privately Owned
Facility
Government Facility Government Facility
Code Description
NAICS Information

SIC Information

NAICS NAICS

Code Description sIC SIC Description
Code
321211 Hardwood
Veneer and 2435 Hardwood Veneer
Plywood And Plywood

Manufacturing




Air Program Information

Program Program Description Operating Subpart Subpart Description
Code Status Code
CAAGACTM 40 CFR Part 63 Area Sources Operating CAAGACTM6J 40 CFR Part 63 Area
Sources - Subpart JJJJJJ -
INDUSTRIAL,
COMMERCIAL, AND
INSTITUTIONAL BOILERS
AREA SOURCES
CAAMACT MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63) Operating CAAMACTA MACT Part 63 - Subpart A -
GENERAL PROVISIONS
CAASIP State Implementation Plan for Operating
National Primary and Secondary
Ambient Air Quality Standards
Air Pollutant Information
Pollutant Pollutant Description Chemical Abstract SRS ID AIR AIR Pollutant
Code Service (CAS) Pollutant Class
Number Class Description
Code
10193 Carbon monoxide 630080 65052 MIN Minor
Emissions
10461 Sulfur dioxide 7446095 150367 MIN Minor
Emissions
300000005 NITROGEN OXIDES NO2 10102440 167924 MIN Minor
Emissions
300000319 PARTICULATE MATTER < 1647619 MIN Minor
10 UM Emissions
300000243 VOLATILE ORGANIC 761346 MIN Minor
COMPOUNDS (VOCS) Emissions
300000242 TOTAL HAZARDOUS AIR 761502 MIN Minor
POLLUTANTS (HAPS) Emissions




Pollutant Pollutant Description Chemical Abstract SRS ID AIR AIR Pollutant
Code Service (CAS) Pollutant Class
Number Class Description
Code
300000322 TOTAL PARTICULATE 1647643 MIN Minor
MATTER Emissions
300000329 FACIL MIN Minor
Emissions
300000236 VISIBLE EMISSIONS 1647650 MIN Minor
Emissions
Air Compliance Monitoring Information
State/EPA Activity Activity Type Compliance Compliance End Program Code
Flag Type Description Monitor Monitor Date
Type Type
Description
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 29- CAAGACTM,CAASIP
JUN-
22
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 04- CAAGACTM,CAASIP
FEB-
21
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 07- CAAGACTM,CAASIP
FEB-
20
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 03- CAAGACTM,CAASIP
JAN-
19
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 17- CAAGACTM,CAASIP
JAN-
18
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 13- CAAGACTM,CAASIP
JUN-
17




State/EPA
Flag

Activity
Type

Activity Type
Description

Compliance
Monitor

Type

Compliance
Monitor
Type
Description

End
Date

Program Code

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

17-
MAR-
16

CAAGACTM,CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

30-
JUL-
15

CAAGACTM,CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

09-
SEP-
14

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

15-
JAN-
13

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

26-
OCT-
10

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

21-
DEC-
09

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

21-
MAY-
09

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

21-
FEB-
07

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

24-
NOV-
04

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

28-
JUL-
04

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

AUG-
02

CAASIP




State/EPA
Flag

Activity
Type

Activity Type
Description

Compliance
Monitor

Type

Compliance
Monitor
Type
Description

End
Date

Program Code

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

18-
MAY-
99

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

26-
FEB-
97

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

06-
AUG-
96

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

AUG-
93

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

01-
APR-
92

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

01-
JAN-
92

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

01-
NOV-
91

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

17-
JAN-
91

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

17-
JAN-
91

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

17-
JAN-
91

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

JAN-
91

CAASIP




State/EPA
Flag

Activity
Type

Activity Type
Description

Compliance
Monitor

Type

Compliance
Monitor
Type
Description

End
Date

Program Code

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

30-
JAN-
90

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

30-
JAN-
90

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

08-
SEP-
89

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

08-
SEP-
89

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

16-
SEP-
88

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

SEP-
88

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

15-
SEP-
87

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

15-
SEP-
87

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

19-
JUN-
86

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

19-
JUN-
86

CAASIP

INS

Inspection/Evaluation

PCE

PCE On-Site

FEB-
85

CAASIP




State/EPA Activity Activity Type Compliance Compliance End Program Code
Flag Type Description Monitor Monitor Date
Type Type
Description
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 11- CAASIP
JUN-
84
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 26- CAASIP
JAN-
83
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 08- CAASIP
FEB-
82
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 04- CAASIP
JUN-
80
Informal Enforcement Information
State/EPA Activity Activity Type Enforcement Identifier Enforcement Total End
Flag Type Description Type Code Penalty Date
Assessed
S AlF Administrative NCO00A00003707800032 NOV 25-
- Informal JAN-
18
S AlF Administrative NC000A00003707800032 NOV 30-
- Informal JUN-
17
S AlF Administrative NCO000A00003707800032 NOV 29-
- Informal MAR-
16
S AlF Administrative NC000A00003715500032 NOV 23-
- Informal JUN-
08

Data Refresh Information <https://epa.gov/resources/echo-data/about-the-

datat#tsources>
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Plant Information

MAXTON TEXTILE
FINISHING

12600 AIRPORT ROAD
MAXTON, NC 28364

Operating Status OPR Operating Status Desc. Operating
Code
Facility ID NC0000003708300102 State Registration
Number
Facility Type Code POF Facility Type Desc. Privately Owned

Facility

Government Facility
Code

Government Facility
Description




NAICS Information

SIC Information

NAICS NAICS
Code Description siC siC
Code Description
313311 Broadwoven
Fabric 2261 Finishing
Finishing Plants, Cotton
Mills [2007]
Air Program Information
Program Program Description Operating Subpart Subpart
Code Status Code Description
CAASIP State Implementation Plan for National Operating
Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality
Standards
Air Pollutant Information
Pollutant Pollutant Chemical Abstract SRS ID AIR AIR
Code Description Service (CAS) Pollutant Pollutant
Number Class Class
Code Description
10193 Carbon monoxide 630080 65052 MIN Minor
Emissions
300000005 NITROGEN OXIDES 10102440 167924 MIN Minor
NO2 Emissions
300000243 VOLATILE ORGANIC 761346 MIN Minor
COMPOUNDS Emissions

(VOCS)




Pollutant Pollutant Chemical Abstract SRS ID AIR AIR
Code Description Service (CAS) Pollutant Pollutant
Number Class Class
Code Description
300000236 VISIBLE EMISSIONS 1647650 MIN Minor
Emissions
300000322 TOTAL 1647643 MIN Minor
PARTICULATE Emissions
MATTER
300000329 FACIL MIN Minor
Emissions
10461 Sulfur dioxide 7446095 150367 MIN Minor
Emissions
Air Compliance Monitoring Information
State/EPA Activity Activity Type Compliance Compliance End Program
Flag Type Description Monitor Monitor Date Code
Type Type
Description
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 02- CAASIP
DEC-
20
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 04- CAASIP
JUN-
19
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 27- CAASIP
JUN-
18
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 02- CAASIP
JUN-
16




State/EPA Activity Activity Type Compliance Compliance End Program
Flag Type Description Monitor Monitor Date Code
Type Type
Description
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 16- CAASIP
JUL-
15
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 31- CAASIP
JUL-
14
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 18- CAASIP
SEP-
13
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 31- CAASIP
AUG-
11
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 24- CAASIP
MAR-
10
S INS Inspection/Evaluation PCE PCE On-Site 24- CAASIP
FEB-
09

Data Refresh Information <https://epa.gov/resources/echo-data/about-the-

data#sources>
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Report question: Within 1 mile of a Public Property Boundary of the Formerly Used Defense Sites? yes

Modify question by entering a new buffer distance and unit for the selected study area:
miles v | | Submit

1

Features within Study Area

Features found: 1
Distance

Name



Name Distance
LAURINBURG-MAXTON AB 0.66 mile

CLOSESTCIT: LAURINBURG
CONGRESSIO: 08

COUNTY: SCOTLAND

CURRENTOWN: Local Government
DODFUDSPRO:

ELIGIBILIT: Eligible

EMSMGMTACT: https://fudsportal.usace.army.mil/ems/inventory/map?id=56381
EPAREGION: 04

FEATUREDES:

FEATURE